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NOTICE OF VIOLATION - ACTION REQUIRED

July 6, 2010
Re:	 Licking County

Longaberger Maintenance
Transient Non-Community
PWS ID #01-14560942

Longaberger Maintenance
P.O. Box 3400
Newark, OH 43058

Subject:	 Notice of Violation - Failure to Issue Lead Consumer Notice

LONGABERGER MAINTENANCE is in violation of Rule 3745-81-85 for failing to issue lead
consumer notice during June 1 - September 30, 2009 monitoring period and/or submit verification
form.

In order to return to compliance, LONGABERGER MAINTENANCE must take the following
action:

1. Immediately issue lead consumer notices.
2. Complete and return the lead consumer notice verification form to this office.
3. Notify your customers using the enclosed instructions and public notice.
4. Complete and return the enclosed public notice verification form to this office.

Your prompt attention to this matter is greatly appreciated. Continued noncompliance may lead to
enforcement actions. If you have any questions, or if the required sample analysis was performed,
please contact me at (614) 728-3674.

Since ly,

J
Raymc9X Shesky
Environmental Specialist II
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters
Central District Office

Enclosures: Public Notice, Verification Form
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